

## Instructions for Receiving Continuing Education Credit

Social Media: The Blurring of Professional Boundaries

May 1, 2013

## Nurses 1.5 Contact Hours Approved – Expires May 1, 2014

## Instructions:

- 1. Watch the entire program.
- 2. Print and complete the Contact Hour and Evaluation Forms.
- Submit the forms along with a \$10.00 check made payable to:
   UL Lafayette College of Nursing and Allied Health Professions

## Mailing address:

UL Lafayette
College of Nursing and Allied Health Professions
Continuing Nursing Education
P.O. Box 43810
Lafayette, LA 70504-3810

4. Upon receipt of payment with Contact Hour and Evaluation Forms you will receive Certificate of Attendance <u>via email</u>.

University of Louisiana at Lafayette College of Nursing and Allied Health Professions is accredited as a provider of continuing nursing education by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.

State of Louisiana - Provider Number 9.

American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC) accreditation applies only to the educational content of this program. UL Lafayette College of Nursing and Allied Health Professions and ANCC Commission on Accreditation does not approve or endorse any product.